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Chapter 637

AN ACT to amend 20.705 (2); and to create 20.830 (5) of the statutes,
relating to making appropriations for advertising the commercial fish-
ing industry and for research on fish products.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.705 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.705 (2) On July 1, 1957, $100,000, on July 1, 1959, $20,000, on
July 1, 1960, $40,000, on July 1, 1961, $40,000, on July 1, 1962, $40,000,
on July 1, 1968, $25,000 and on July 1, 1964, $25,000 as a nonlapsible
appropriation, to be used by the department of resource development for
promotion, advertising, related research and studies of benefit and use in
aftracting and maintaining industry, and necessary expense in providing
inspection tours to various state sites by representatives of prospective
industry; and on July 1, 19684, $25,000, and on July 1, 1966, $25,000 to be
used for the purpose of advertising Wisconsin’s comiercial fishing in-
dustry. Expenditures from this appropriation shall be made for purposes
consistent with the program formulated pursuant to s. 109.06.

SECTION 2. 20.830 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

20.830 (5) FIsH RESEARCH. On July 1, 1966, $25,000 as a nonlapsible
appropriation for continuing research on fish products and their uses.

Approved July 1, 1968,
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